
uri.com
375+ branches

11401 Roosevelt Boulevard  •  Philadelphia, PA 19154
215-698-9100  •  Fax: 215-673-8324  •  Email: info@uri.com

375+ fully-stocked locations 
75+ years of HVAC/R experience
More than 100,000 items in stock
24-Hour emergency service
National accounts program
Customer service center

YOUR HEADQUARTERS FOR AIR CONDITIONING, REFRIGERATION, HEATING PARTS & EQUIPMENT



National Comfort Products
Phoenix Coolers
Sea Breeze/IRP
Unico 
Thermal Zone

Alfa Laval
Amcot
Bally Refrigerated Boxes
Bohn Refrigeration Products
Breezair
Cellar Cool
Cold Vault
Cooltube

Copeland
Drake Refrigeration, Inc
Heatcraft
Hussmann Self-Contained
Kelvion - Flatplate
Kool Star
Larkin Refrigeration Products
LRC Coils

Packless Industries
Peerless of America
RDI
RDM Products
Standard Refrigeration Co
Tecumseh
Trenton Refrigeration Products
Westermeyer

Bitzer
Brainerd (Rmf Carlyle & Trane)
Carlyle
Copeland
Danfoss

Maneurop
National/Panasonic
Secop
Tecumseh

Eubank
First Co
Fraser-Johnston (JCI)
Guardian Mobile Home (JCI)
National Comfort Products
Paul Mueller Company

Reznor
Ruud Tankless Heaters
Thermal Zone
Velocity Boiler Works(Crown)
Viessmann
Williams

JB Industries
Kason
KE2 Therm
Lancaster Pumps
Little Giant Pumps
Mortex - Summit Coils
Motors & Armatures
Mueller Industries Inc
National Refrigeration Products

Beckett Pumps
Diversitech
Emerson Flow Controls
EPS
EZ Trap
Fast Parts
Hartell Pumps
Henry Technologies
International Refrigeration Products

AqueCoil
Amana - PTAC
Arcoaire
Bosch
Daikin
Empire Heating Systems

Daikin
Eubank
First Co
Koldwave Portable
MagicAire

Advanced Distributor Products (ADP)
Amana - PTAC
Arcoaire
Bard
Bosch

Dorin
Embraco
GEA Grasso
Hartford Compressors

Parker
Refrigeration Research
Refrigerating Specialties
Slimduct, Inc
Sporlan
Supco
Superior HVACR
Temprite

uri.com
375+ branches

REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT

AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT

REFRIGERATION & AIR CONDITIONING ACCESSORIES

HEATING EQUIPMENT

COMPRESSORS

*Some vendors may not be available in all locations



uri.com
375+ branches888.578.9100

uri.com

ICE MACHINES & REFRIGERATED FOOD SERVICE

AIR QUALITY & AIR DISTRIBUTION

HEATING ACCESSORIES

Amtrol
Beckett Corp
Bell and Gossett
Carlin Combustion Technology, Inc
Delavan
Dongan Transformers
Dormont

Rectorseal
Suntec
Taco
Tjernlund
Watts Regulator
Webstone
White-Rodgers / Emerson
Z-Flex

Field Controls
Firomatic
General Products
Hago
Honeywell Home / Resideo
McDonnell & Miller
OEM Oil Equipment Mfg LLC

Aleco
Anthony Doors
Beckett
Bally Refrigerated Boxes
Breezair
Beverage Air
Biozone
Cold Vault
Continental Refrigerator
Costguard
Cornelius
Crowntonka Doors

Delfield
Everpure
Follett
Hartell
Hill Phoenix
Hussmann Merchandisers
John Guest
Kason
Kloppenberg
Kolpak
Manitowoc Ice Machines
Mars Air Doors

MGR
Multiplex 
Nu-Calgon Chemicals
Polar Temp
Scotsman Ice Machines
Servend Ice Dispensers
U-Line
Traulsen
Victory
Vogt

Airtec
Aprilaire/Research Products
Broan/Nutone
Duro Dyne
Emerson - White Rodgers
EWC Controls Inc
Fantech
Field Controls
FloAire
Glasfloss

Reznor (Make-Up Air)
RFG Environmental
Sea Breeze/IRP
Smokemaster
Snappy
Southwark Metal
Spruce Environmental
Thermal Zone Air Purifiers

Hardcast Carlisle
Hart & Cooley
Honeywell Home / Resideo
Koch Filters
Lau Industries, Inc
National Refrigeration Products
Nu-Calgon / GPS & Havaco
Parker HVAC Filters
Pamlico Filter	

TUBE, INSULATION & FITTINGS

Nibco
PlastiDuct
Portals Plus
Raychem HTS/Pentair 
Thermal
Rectorseal
SB1 Push to Connect
Snap N Shield
TracPipe/OmegaFlex

Aerocel
Armacell
Cerro
Cooper B-Line
Cresline PVC
Gas Tite/Tite Flex
Hydra-Zorb
Insuguard

International Refrigeration Products
IPEX
JB Industries
K-Flex
Klo-Shure
Mueller Press Fittings
Mueller Streamline Industries
National Refrigeration Products



Hussmann
ICP Fast Parts
International Refrigeration Products
Krack
Kramer
Larkin
Lau Industries, Inc.
Marathon Electric

National Refrigeration Products
Packard Inc
Regal Beloit
Russell
Tecumseh
Trenton Refrigeration Products
US Motors
Witt

Amcraft, Inc
Avery Dennison
Bacharach Instruments
Berry Plastics
Bostitch Stanley
Control Products
Cooper/Atkins Instruments
Covalence Adhesives (Tapes)
CPS
Diversitech
Eklind
Fieldpiece
Flir
Flood-It
Fluke
Gorilla Glue

Baldor
Bohn
Century
Browning
EBM Papst
Fasco
Genteq
Heatcraft - Interlink 

Packard
Pelouze
Rehvac
Ridgid Tools
Ritchie Engineering Co, Inc
Schaefer Brush Mfg
Spectroline
SpeedClean
Supco
Testo
Uniweld
Vermette Machine Co, Inc
Veto Pro Pac
Weiss Instruments
Welch

Imperial
Inficon
International Refrigeration Products
Irwin
J/B Industries, Inc
Harris Products
Klein Tools
La-Co Markal
Loctite Corp
Malco
Mason
Maxi-Vac, Inc
Milwaukee
National Refrigeration Products
Nebo
Nu-Calgon Chemicals

Aprilaire
Barber Coleman
Baso Gas Products LLC
Belimo
Carel
Control Products
Cooper Bussmann
Copeland
Danfoss
Diversitech
Dixell
Drainview
Eaton
Emerson Retail Solutions (CPC)
Erie
Fenwal

Motors & Amatures
National Refrigeration Products
Paragon Electric
Parker MicroThermo
Performance Pipe 
(Pneumatic Tubing)
Ranco Controls
Robert Shaw 
Sea Breeze/IRP
Siemens Powers
Supco
SymCom
System Sensor
TCS Basys Controls
Veris Industries
White-Rodgers / Emerson

Fluke
Functional Devices
Genesis Cable
Grasslin
Hankison
Heatcraft
Honeywell Commercial
Honeywell Home / Resideo
ICM Controls
IDEC
Intermatic / Grasslin
Johnson Controls
KE2 Therm
KMC Controls
Mamac Systems
Maxitrol
McDonnell & Miller
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MOTORS & ACCESSORIES

*Some vendors may not be available in all locations

TOOLS & SERVICE

CONTROLS & ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES
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Analytical Testing Services 
• Refrigerant
• Refrigerant Oil
• Halons
• Glycol
Cylinder Refurbishing
DOT Approved Recovery Containers
Technical Support
EPA & Regulatory Compliance Issues

Refrigerants
• HFCs, HCFCs, HFOs, CFCs
• Specialty Refrigerants
Lubricating Oils
• POE, AKB & Mineral Oils
Propylene Glycol
Refrigerant Reclamation
Refrigerant Banking
Bulk Refrigerant Storage

REFRIGERANTS AND REFRIGERANT MANAGEMENT SERVICES

National Refrigerants, Inc

Hardcast Carlisle
Highside Chemicals
La-Co Markal
Loctite Corp
Mars
National Chemicals

CHEMICALS & SOLVENTS

Airserco
APEX Engineering
ClenAir by Nu-Calgon
Diversitech
ESP
FPPF

National Lubricants
National Refrigeration Products
Nu-Calgon Chemicals
Rectorseal
Refrigeration Technologies

888.578.9100



ALABAMA
Birmingham .. . . . . . . .  205.307.7800 
Huntsville .. . . . . . . . . .  256.837.1065
Mobile .. . . . . . . . . . . .  251.450.0044
Montgomery . . . . . . . .  334.262.1210

ARIZONA
Gilbert .. . . . . . . . . . . .  480.633.9100
N. Phoenix . . . . . . . . . .  623.245.9100
Phoenix . . . . . . . . . . . .  602.268.9100
Tolleson . . . . . . . . . . . .  623.474.2500 
Tucson .. . . . . . . . . . . .  520.497.5100

ARKANSAS
Little Rock . . . . . . . . . .  501.372.9100
Springdale . . . . . . . . . .  479.927.2400

CALIFORNIA
Bakersfield .. . . . . . . . .  661.322.1100
Buena Park .. . . . . . . . .  714.736.9500
Carson .. . . . . . . . . . . .  310.537.8282
Culver City .. . . . . . . . .  310.204.2500	
Escondido .. . . . . . . . . .  760.741.5890
Fresno . . . . . . . . . . . . .  559.228.0477
Irwindale . . . . . . . . . . .  626.962.4791
Los Angeles . . . . . . . . .  323.254.2600
Modesto . . . . . . . . . . .  209.526.1022
Murrieta .. . . . . . . . . . .  951.698.0133
National City .. . . . . . . .  619.474.8443
North Highlands .. . . . .  916.488.9100 
North Hills . . . . . . . . . .  818.893.9100
Ontario . . . . . . . . . . . .  909.974.0126
Oxnard .. . . . . . . . . . . .  805.485.9507
Palmdale . . . . . . . . . . .  661.266.8500 
Palm Desert . . . . . . . . .  760.772.3820
San Bernardino .. . . . . .  909.890.9933
San Carlos . . . . . . . . . .  650.591.1900
San Diego .. . . . . . . . . .  858.560.0884
San Jose .. . . . . . . . . . .  408.441.7171
San Leandro .. . . . . . . .  510.352.5100
Santa Ana . . . . . . . . . .  714.835.1411
Santa Barbara .. . . . . . .  805.965.4918
Santa Maria . . . . . . . . .  805.928.0972
Visalia . . . . . . . . . . . . .  559.732.0342

COLORADO
Colorado Springs . . . . .  719.635.6700
Denver .. . . . . . . . . . . .  303.744.9100
Louisville . . . . . . . . . . .  303.926.8500

CONNECTICUT
Hartford .. . . . . . . . . . .  860.278.9200
New Haven .. . . . . . . . .  203.787.2200
Stamford . . . . . . . . . . .  203.359.4300

DELAWARE
Dover .. . . . . . . . . . . . .  302.734.4800
New Castle .. . . . . . . . .  302.322.1836

FLORIDA
Boca Raton .. . . . . . . . .  561.241.9553
Clearwater .. . . . . . . . .  727.299.0440
Daytona Beach .. . . . . .  386.274.4100

Fort Lauderdale .. . . . . .  954.489.3000
Fort Lauderdale S . . . . .  954.523.6300
Fort Myers . . . . . . . . . .  239.768.2200
Gainesville . . . . . . . . . .  352.371.3331
Jacksonville .. . . . . . . . .  904.448.0800
Jacksonville .. . . . . . . . .  904.354.0600
Lake City . . . . . . . . . . .  386.755.2921
Lakeland . . . . . . . . . . .  863.510.0400
Longwood .. . . . . . . . .  407.831.9989
Miami . . . . . . . . . . . . .  305.633.8034
Miami International .. . .  305.633.8581
Miami North .. . . . . . . .  305.652.2525
Miami South .. . . . . . . .  305.661.1661
Miami West . . . . . . . . .  305.717.0955
Naples .. . . . . . . . . . . .  239.643.2733
Orlando .. . . . . . . . . . .  407.290.1110
Pensacola .. . . . . . . . . .  850.432.6300
Port Charlotte . . . . . . . .  941.295.9005
Port St. Lucie . . . . . . . .  772.873.4774
Sarasota .. . . . . . . . . . .  941.351.0900
St. Augustine .. . . . . . .  904.825.0922
Stuart .. . . . . . . . . . . . .  772.287.9100
Sunrise .. . . . . . . . . . . .  954.846.8300
Tallahassee .. . . . . . . . .  850.575.1925
Tampa . . . . . . . . . . . . .  813.873.0007
Tampa N. .. . . . . . . . . .  813.910.2700
West Melbourne .. . . . .  321.728.9100
West Palm Beach . . . . .  561.842.2428

GEORGIA
Albany .. . . . . . . . . . . .  229.436.6354 
Athens .. . . . . . . . . . . .  706.549.1483
Atlanta (Midtown) . . . .  404.817.6661
Augusta .. . . . . . . . . . .  706.821.1911
Brunswick .. . . . . . . . . .  912.262.1998
Canton .. . . . . . . . . . . .  770.951.1614
Carrollton .. . . . . . . . . .  770.830.7778
Cartersville .. . . . . . . . .  770.382.6566
College Park .. . . . . . . .  404.762.9100
Columbus .. . . . . . . . . .  706.324.5561
Conyers .. . . . . . . . . . .  770.922.8606
Dalton .. . . . . . . . . . . .  706.226.2143
Doraville .. . . . . . . . . . .  770.246.4448
Gainesville . . . . . . . . . .  770.536.3456
Griffin . . . . . . . . . . . . .  770.228.5370
Lawrenceville . . . . . . . .  770.277.2500
Lithia Springs . . . . . . . .  770.948.8400
Macon .. . . . . . . . . . . .  478.745.0462
Marietta .. . . . . . . . . . .  770.953.0022
McDonough .. . . . . . . .  404.768.6888
Rome .. . . . . . . . . . . . .  706.291.0565
Roswell . . . . . . . . . . . .  678.319.4100
Savannah .. . . . . . . . . .  912.234.1641
Thomasville . . . . . . . . .  229.227.0777
Tifton .. . . . . . . . . . . . .  229.382.7467
Toccoa .. . . . . . . . . . . .  706.886.4495
Valdosta .. . . . . . . . . . .  229.244.3310
Waycross . . . . . . . . . . .  912.285.2430

HAWAII
Honolulu . . . . . . . . . . .  808.836.2291

IDAHO
Meridian . . . . . . . . . . .  208.510.6495

ILLINOIS
Aurora .. . . . . . . . . . . .  630.896.9100
Bensenville .. . . . . . . . .  630.521.9100
Bridgeview .. . . . . . . . .  708.237.3600
Collinsville . . . . . . . . . .  618.277.3950
Danville . . . . . . . . . . . .  217.442.6807
Peoria .. . . . . . . . . . . . .  309.674.9245

INDIANA
Evansville .. . . . . . . . . .  812.425.9088
Fort Wayne .. . . . . . . . .  260.482.4549
Indianapolis . . . . . . . . .  317.872.9100
Indianapolis . . . . . . . . .  317.634.4447
Kokomo .. . . . . . . . . . .  765.452.5683
Lafayette . . . . . . . . . . .  765.423.5356
Terre Haute .. . . . . . . . .  812.232.5355

IOWA
Cedar Rapids . . . . . . . .  319.363.8219
Urbandale . . . . . . . . . .  515.288.7211

KANSAS
Kansas City .. . . . . . . . .  913.722.6300
Lenexa .. . . . . . . . . . . .  913.888.4467
Topeka .. . . . . . . . . . . .  785.233.0559
Wichita . . . . . . . . . . . .  316.941.4100 

KENTUCKY
Bowling Green .. . . . . .  270.782.1991
Lexington .. . . . . . . . . .  859.231.6264
Louisville . . . . . . . . . . .  502.499.1400
Owensboro . . . . . . . . .  270.684.8881
Paducah .. . . . . . . . . . .  270.444.6868
Prestonsburg . . . . . . . .  606.886.1366
Richmond .. . . . . . . . . .  859.626.5680

LOUISIANA
Baton Rouge .. . . . . . . .  225.216.6667
Hammond . . . . . . . . . .  985.345.8002
Harahan .. . . . . . . . . . .  504.733.4100
Houma .. . . . . . . . . . . .  985.851.1500
Metairie .. . . . . . . . . . .  504.455.2523
New Orleans (Galvez) . .  504.821.2711
Shreveport .. . . . . . . . .  318.686.4668
Slidell .. . . . . . . . . . . . .  985.649.7410

MAINE
Westbrook .. . . . . . . . .  207.772.2844

MARYLAND
Baltimore .. . . . . . . . . .  410.347.9800 
Baltimore .. . . . . . . . . .  410.574.7735
Berlin .. . . . . . . . . . . . .  410.208.2800
Capital Heights .. . . . . .  301.324.8404
Frederick . . . . . . . . . . .  301.663.9100 
Hagerstown .. . . . . . . .  301.733.4646
Jessup . . . . . . . . . . . . .  301.776.0400
Rockville .. . . . . . . . . . .  301.279.0001
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Salisbury .. . . . . . . . . . .  410.749.6444

MASSACHUSETTS
Braintree . . . . . . . . . . .  781.380.3838
Needham .. . . . . . . . . .  781.433.0090
Somerville .. . . . . . . . . .  617.776.8900
Springfield .. . . . . . . . .  413.737.3984
Taunton .. . . . . . . . . . .  508.823.7300
Woburn .. . . . . . . . . . .  781.932.1126
Worcester .. . . . . . . . . .  508.754.7247

MICHIGAN
Clinton Twp . . . . . . . . .  586.790.7300
Lincoln Park . . . . . . . . .  313.928.6850
Livonia .. . . . . . . . . . . .  734.953.9200
Oak Park . . . . . . . . . . .  248.582.9100

MISSISSIPPI
Horn Lake . . . . . . . . . .  662.393.6001

MISSOURI
Independence .. . . . . . .  816.833.6100
Kansas City N. . . . . . . .  816.221.1919
St. Charles . . . . . . . . . .  636.946.1164
St. Louis .. . . . . . . . . . .  314.645.5163
St. Louis (Downtown) . .  314.371.2773
St. Louis S. .. . . . . . . . .  314.894.2100

MINNESOTA
Arden Hills .. . . . . . . . .  651.636.8861
Bloomington .. . . . . . . .  952.881.1414
Duluth .. . . . . . . . . . . .  218.727.5046
St. Paul .. . . . . . . . . . . .  651.646.7461

NEBRASKA
Omaha .. . . . . . . . . . . .  402.346.0333

NEVADA
Las Vegas .. . . . . . . . . .  702.894.9100

NEW HAMPSHIRE
Manchester . . . . . . . . .  603.669.2896
Salem .. . . . . . . . . . . . .  603.894.1112

NEW JERSEY
Cranbury . . . . . . . . . . .  609.655.2844   
East Brunswick .. . . . . .  732.698.9100
Hackensack . . . . . . . . .  201.343.0044
Kenilworth .. . . . . . . . .  908.245.4200
Mahwah . . . . . . . . . . .  201.529.2006 
Mine Hill . . . . . . . . . . .  862.437.0250
Mt. Ephraim .. . . . . . . .  856.933.0333
Newark . . . . . . . . . . . .  973.824.7800
Ocean Twp. . . . . . . . . .  732.918.0330
Pennsauken . . . . . . . . .  856.663.7510
Pine Brook . . . . . . . . . .  973.276.9100
Pleasantville . . . . . . . . .  609.646.9533
Raritan .. . . . . . . . . . . .  908.927.1188
Toms River . . . . . . . . . .  732.349.3300
Trenton . . . . . . . . . . . .  609.890.8803
Vineland .. . . . . . . . . . .  856.696.8800
West Berlin .. . . . . . . . .  856.753.9323

NEW MEXICO
Albuquerque . . . . . . . .  505.883.9500
Las Cruces . . . . . . . . . .  575.524.2855

Roswell . . . . . . . . . . . .  575.623.9126

NEW YORK
Albany .. . . . . . . . . . . .  518.438.9100
Bronx .. . . . . . . . . . . . .  718.742.3500
Bronx (North) . . . . . . . .  929.505.0610
Brooklyn .. . . . . . . . . . .  718.780.2100 
Brooklyn .. . . . . . . . . . .  929.505.0610 
Buffalo .. . . . . . . . . . . .  716.685.4535
East Syracuse . . . . . . . .  315.474.5707
Elmsford .. . . . . . . . . . .  914.592.5555
Farmingdale .. . . . . . . .  631.694.8131
Garden City Park .. . . . .  516.248.4100
Long Island City . . . . . .  718.361.2020
Manhattan .. . . . . . . . .  212.367.9955
Poughkeepsie .. . . . . . .  845.452.5020
Rochester .. . . . . . . . . .  585.426.3490
Ronkonkoma . . . . . . . .  631.285.6665
Woodside .. . . . . . . . . .  718.476.2600 
Westhampton Beach .. .  631.998.9930

NORTH CAROLINA
Asheville .. . . . . . . . . . .  828.253.3652
Burlington . . . . . . . . . .  336.229.6696
Chapel Hill .. . . . . . . . .  919.942.0177
Charlotte .. . . . . . . . . .  704.372.2600
Charlotte .. . . . . . . . . .  704.597.7767
Concord .. . . . . . . . . . .  704.786.0708
Durham .. . . . . . . . . . .  919.383.5527
Elizabeth City .. . . . . . .  252.335.1503
Fayetteville .. . . . . . . . .  910.223.7777
Gastonia . . . . . . . . . . .  704.864.0354 
Goldsboro . . . . . . . . . .  919.778.5598
Greensboro . . . . . . . . .  336.852.7891
Greenville .. . . . . . . . . .  252.439.0469
Henderson .. . . . . . . . .  252.492.0313
Hendersonville . . . . . . .  828.693.8981
Hickory .. . . . . . . . . . . .  828.328.5571
High Point . . . . . . . . . .  336.841.3109
Jacksonville .. . . . . . . . .  910.455.4996
Kinston . . . . . . . . . . . .  252.522.3677
Lumberton .. . . . . . . . .  910.738.8538
Matthews .. . . . . . . . . .  704.846.7318
Monroe . . . . . . . . . . . .  704.289.4564
Morehead City .. . . . . .  252.247.5717
New Bern .. . . . . . . . . .  252.637.2078
Pineville . . . . . . . . . . . .  704.504.1556
Raleigh .. . . . . . . . . . . .  919.836.8100
Raleigh .. . . . . . . . . . . .  919.779.2911
Rocky Mount . . . . . . . .  252.442.0158
Salisbury .. . . . . . . . . . .  704.637.0555
Sanford . . . . . . . . . . . .  919.776.9240
Statesville .. . . . . . . . . .  704.872.3604
Wilkesboro .. . . . . . . . .  336.667.4119
Wilmington . . . . . . . . .  910.763.8465
Wilson .. . . . . . . . . . . .  252.243.2051
Winston.Salem .. . . . . .  336.721.0095

NORTH DAKOTA
Fargo .. . . . . . . . . . . . .  701.237.0330

OHIO
Akron .. . . . . . . . . . . . .  330.376.3167
Cincinnati (Blue Ash) .. .  513.489.6200
Cincinnati (Northside)  ..  513.591.0020
Cleveland .. . . . . . . . . .  216.241.0055
Columbus   .. . . . . . . . .  614.253.8607
Columbus N. . . . . . . . .  614.847.7573
Elyria . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  440.322.8100
Youngstown .. . . . . . . .  330.743.9400

OKLAHOMA
Lawton .. . . . . . . . . . . .  580.248.0400
Norman .. . . . . . . . . . .  405.360.6200
Oklahoma City .. . . . . .  405.235.3333
Oklahoma City N. .. . . .  405.524.9800
Tulsa . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  918.622.1461

OREGON
Portland .. . . . . . . . . . .  503.232.1134 

PENNSYLVANIA 
Headquarters Phila. .. . .  215.698.9100
Allentown . . . . . . . . . .  610.776.0506
Bensalem .. . . . . . . . . .  215.638.7230
Bethel Park .. . . . . . . . .  412.833.0200
Broomall .. . . . . . . . . . .  610.328.0774
Cranberry Township . . .  724.900.2434
Erie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  814.454.6900
Exton .. . . . . . . . . . . . .  610.363.6500
Greensburg . . . . . . . . .  724.836.1900
Harrisburg . . . . . . . . . .  717.561.2420
King of Prussia . . . . . . .  610.337.0830
Lancaster .. . . . . . . . . .  717.560.4400
Mechanicsburg .. . . . . .  717.691.4100
Monroeville . . . . . . . . .  412.856.3010
Phila. Center City . . . . .  215.923.7500
Phila. N. E. . . . . . . . . . .  215.423.4918
Phila. S. . . . . . . . . . . . .  215.365.9100
Pittsburgh .. . . . . . . . . .  412.322.5010
Reading .. . . . . . . . . . .  610.372.8361
State College . . . . . . . .  814.237.9100
Warminster .. . . . . . . . .  215.441.5442
Wilkes Barre .. . . . . . . .  570.823.9100
York .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  717.764.3300

RHODE ISLAND
Providence .. . . . . . . . .  401.467.3600

SOUTH CAROLINA
Anderson .. . . . . . . . . .  864.226.8321
Charleston .. . . . . . . . .  843.571.4510
Columbia .. . . . . . . . . .  803.765.0290
Columbia .. . . . . . . . . .  803.253.8880
Florence .. . . . . . . . . . .  843.662.1476
Gaffney . . . . . . . . . . . .  864.487.7788
Greenville .. . . . . . . . . .  864.244.5931
Greenville .. . . . . . . . . .  864.271.9523
Greenwood . . . . . . . . .  864.229.2201
Little River . . . . . . . . . .  843.399.1113
Mt Pleasant . . . . . . . . .  843.881.5835
Murrells Inlet . . . . . . . .  843.651.7792
Myrtle Beach . . . . . . . .  843.448.3171
North Charleston . . . . .  843.746.9100
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Rock Hill .. . . . . . . . . . .  803.328.3807
Seneca .. . . . . . . . . . . .  864.885.1100
Spartanburg .. . . . . . . .  864.585.9314
Summerville .. . . . . . . .  843.851.3496
Sumter .. . . . . . . . . . . .  803.773.3325

TENNESSEE
Chattanooga . . . . . . . .  423.698.6948
Columbia .. . . . . . . . . .  931.840.8561
Cookeville . . . . . . . . . .  931.526.6138
Crossville . . . . . . . . . . .  931.484.8955
Hendersonville . . . . . . .  615.264.1197
Jackson . . . . . . . . . . . .  731.424.4009
Kingsport. . . . . . . . . . .  423.245.3125
Knoxville . . . . . . . . . . .  865.522.4621
Lebanon .. . . . . . . . . . .  615.444.8647
Memphis . . . . . . . . . . .  901.528.8349
Memphis . . . . . . . . . . .  901.362.6282
Memphis . . . . . . . . . . .  901.373.1112
Morristown . . . . . . . . .  423.581.5797
Murfreesboro .. . . . . . .  615.890.1923
Nashville .. . . . . . . . . . .  615.242.2997
Sevierville .. . . . . . . . . .  865.453.1721
Tullahoma . . . . . . . . . .  931.455.7200

TEXAS
Abilene . . . . . . . . . . . .  325.677.2994
Amarillo .. . . . . . . . . . .  806.373.2841
Arlington .. . . . . . . . . .  817.695.1777
Austin . . . . . . . . . . . . .  512.837.2693
Austin South .. . . . . . . .  512.445.6200
Beaumont . . . . . . . . . .  409.212.1600
College Station .. . . . . .  979.314.8800

Corpus Christi .. . . . . . .  361.883.7497
Dallas .. . . . . . . . . . . . .  972.620.8060
Dallas (Redbird) .. . . . . .  214.333.4173
Denton .. . . . . . . . . . . .  940.384.9100
El Paso .. . . . . . . . . . . .  915.778.9800
Ft. Worth W. .. . . . . . . .  817.731.4932
Ft. Worth N. .. . . . . . . .  817.625.5507
Garland . . . . . . . . . . . .  972.487.0185
Haltom City . . . . . . . . .  817.831.0661
Harlingen .. . . . . . . . . .  956.425.5995
Houston .. . . . . . . . . . .  713.864.6171
Houston N. .. . . . . . . . .  281.847.0066
Houston S. E. .. . . . . . .  713.644.7600
Houston S. W. . . . . . . .  713.781.7800
Humble . . . . . . . . . . . .  281.446.8200
Katy .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  346.410.0033
Longview .. . . . . . . . . .  903.753.8400
Lubbock .. . . . . . . . . . .  806.747.3581
McKinney .. . . . . . . . . .  469.885.9031
Midland .. . . . . . . . . . .  432.694.9551
Odessa .. . . . . . . . . . . .  432.332.9458
San Angelo .. . . . . . . . .  325.655.7156
San Antonio .. . . . . . . .  210.805.0111
San Antonio W. . . . . . .  210.520.9900
Temple .. . . . . . . . . . . .  254.771.1164
Waco .. . . . . . . . . . . . .  254.776.5711

UTAH
Salt Lake City .. . . . . . .  801.486.9100

VERMONT
Burlington . . . . . . . . . .  802.307.9901 
Rutland . . . . . . . . . . . .  802.775.4012
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VIRGINIA
Alexandria.. . . . . . . . . .  703.822.9150
Chesapeake .. . . . . . . .  757.436.2811
Colonial Heights .. . . . .  804.524.8888
Manassas. . . . . . . . . . .  703.519.5700
Norfolk .. . . . . . . . . . . .  757.853.9200
Richmond .. . . . . . . . . .  804.278.9100

WASHINGTON
Everett .. . . . . . . . . . . .  425.252.0492
Fife . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  253.896.0222
Kirkland .. . . . . . . . . . .  425.803.9600

WEST VIRGINIA
Beaver .. . . . . . . . . . . .  304.252.2141
Charleston .. . . . . . . . .  304.344.3681
Clarksburg .. . . . . . . . .  304.622.0430
Huntington .. . . . . . . . .  304.522.8935
Parkersburg . . . . . . . . .  304.485.1871
Wheeling .. . . . . . . . . .  304.232.8940

WISCONSIN
Eau Claire .. . . . . . . . . .  715.834.9705
Madison .. . . . . . . . . . .  608.274.8390
West Milwaukee .. . . . .  414.647.0890


